PHILIPP Transport loop system
Installation and Application Instruction
V
B
3-
T-
04
6-

Corrosion
All types of the TPS-anchors are electro-galvanised con-
forming to standards. This galvanisation protects the an-
chor temporarily from the storage at the producer site to the
final	installation	in	the	concrete	element.
Marking
  Manufacturer (PHILIPP)
  Type (system / load class)
  Maximum load (e.g. 2000 KG)
Table 2:  Dimensions of Transport loop anchor
Ref.-No.
bright
zinc plated
Type RD L ØD e Weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/100 pcs.]
67TPSA16 TPS 16 16   95.0 21.0 27.0   13.7
67TPSA24 TPS 24 24 110.0 31.0 43.0   42.0
67TPSA30 TPS 30 30 120.0 39.5 52.0 102.3
71FL36 TPS 36 36   84.0 47.0 68.0 111.2
L
ØD
Picture 4  Transport loop anchor

Picture 10a
Picture 11 Mounting direction TPS-anchor type 30
90°
Picture 12 Mounting direction TPS-anchor type 36
Picture 15  Fixation to the mould
PHILIPP Threaded adapter
PHILIPP Transport loop system
8 © 2017 PHILIPP GmbH, 63741 Aschaffenburg  •  Technical changes and errors reserved  •  March 2017
Transport loop (TPS-loop)
Table 6:  Permissible load bearing capacities and dimensions (Transport loop)
Ref.-No. Type perm. load
FZ
Dimensions Weight
Ød L b h t
[kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/100 pcs.]
67TPS122000 TPS 16 20.0 16.5 280 44.0 57.0   8.6   59.0
67TPS154000 TPS 24 40.0 24.5 310 56.0 60.0 11.0 107.0
67TPS185200 TPS 30 52.0 30.5 390 67.0 85.0 13.0 189.0
67TPS206300 TPS 36 63.0 37.0 525 77.0 90.0 14.5 321.0
To determine the correct type please refer also to our General Installation Instruction.
The weight of 1.0 t corresponds to 10.0 kN.
Materials
The TPS-loop consists of a steel wire rope with a crimped-